 1. Name of conveying party (ies): Checkpoint Systems International GmbH Von Humboldt-Strasse Heppenheim, Hessen GERMANY 64632 Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Checkpoint Systems, Inc. 101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached UYes No No 292019 the execution date of the application is: November 24, 2001
Checkpoint Systems International GmbH Von Humboldt-Strasse Heppenheim, Hessen GERMANY 64632 Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 1	Checkpoint Systems, Inc. 101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached UYes No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Von Humboldt-Strasse Heppenheim, Hessen GERMANY 64632 Additional name(s) conveying party (ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, for the patent of the	101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached □Yes ■ No Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address (es) attached □Yes ■ No Ga
 Assignment U Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	292019
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 24, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the security of the security	292019
 Other Execution Date: November 24, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the second se	292019
Execution Date: November 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	292019
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	292019
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): /// If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	292019
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes ■ No No Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Concerning document should be mailed:	
Name : Gary A. Greene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen</u> & Pokotilow, Ltd.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>7 Penn Center, 1635 Market Street</u> 12 th Floor	8. Deposit account number: Sec attached Fee Transmittal
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. <u>GARY A. GREENE</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	12/1/05

PATENT REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a business address of Checkpoint Systems GmbH, Von-Humboldt-Strasse, Heppenheim, Hessen, Germany 64632 owns all right, title and interest in and to an invention in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACKING ITEMS IN A SHIPPING FACILITY upon which a U.S. utility application has been or shortly will be filed that claims priority to a provisional application of the same name, filed December 3, 2004, as application serial no. 60/633,096.

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at 101 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, N.J. 08086 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest that are acquired by CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH in and to any improvements thereof (Acquired Improvements), in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application, any applications for United States Letters Patent based in whole or in part upon the utility application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on any Acquired Improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Acquired Improvements, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application, any applications for United States Letters Patent based in whole or in part upon the utility application and any foreign applications based in whole or in part upon the utility application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and

1

PATENT REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0637

all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on any Acquired Improvements, and in and to and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH further agrees that all necessary records of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. in the event such records are needed in connection with the assigned application for Letters Patent.

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting in whole or in part from said application, or from any division, continuation or reissue thereof, to CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., as the assignee, for its interests and for the sole use and benefit of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. and its assignees, legal representatives or other designees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be affixed on this 24 ± 4 day of November, 2005.

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INFERNATIONAL GmbH ehnh Name: Harc I Title: Managina

2

RECORDED: 12/01/2005